HeH LOCKERBIE MART

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Tuesday 18th October 2022
10.30am

NEWCASTLETON BLUE GREY SALE
(to be held at Lockerbie Mart)

Great Annual Special Sale of
644 BLUE GREY INCALF HEIFERS,
BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Galloway and other breed cross heifer calves
Followed by

303 SUCKLED CALVES

Blue Grey & Galloway bullocks together with
Continental Cross bullock & heifer calves

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise
stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter
the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the
respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end
of the catalogued entries
All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all
documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers
within the time limit
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may
have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior
to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.




Public ballot drawn by Ms L Adamson, The Criffel
Monday 10t October 2022

THE FIRST & LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS FORWARD WILL NOT BE
IN THE FIRST FOUR OR LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS IN 2023

TROPHIES LIST

Best Group of 4 or more Bulling Heifers (empty)
will receive the Rob Armstrong Memorial Trophy

Best Group of Heifer Calves, born from 1%t January 2022
will receive the Karen Telford Herbert Memorial Trophy

LEGEND
Bt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested BVD a/m Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored
Lv Lepto vaccinated BVDt© Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDtt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested BVDf Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free
HH High Health Scheme BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited
PHS Premier Health Scheme Jhz2 Johnes level
SPE Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker




Alley A

O N U B~ WN

Alley B
10

11

12

13
14-15
16-18
19-20
21-23

24
25-26
27

Alley C
28-34
35-36

37-38
39-41
42-44

45

36-41
42-43
44-45
46-49
50-61
62-78
79-88
89-108

109-116
117-126
127-130

131-165
166-175

176-187
188-207
208-227
228-229

CATALOGUE - Sale 10.30am

M/s McAllistar
M/s Young
M/s Harding
M/s Todd

M/s Todd

M/s Smith
M/s Smith
M/s Moffat

Ardwall Farms
Ardwall Farms
M/s Leach

M/s McGarva
Hedgeley Farms
M/s Jackson
M/s Holliday
M/s Flintoft

M/s Coates
M/s Coates
M/s Coates

M/s Wallace
M/s Robinson

M/s Kyle
M/s Nichol
M/s Kennedy
M/s Kennedy

Airesknowe
18 Belsay
Nickies Hill
Eden Park
Eden Park
Fog Close
Fog Close
Bodesbeck

Whintings Town

Barwhanny Farm

The Roan
Strudda Bank

Sourhope

Crowdieknowe
Crowdieknowe

Crowdieknowe

Farneyshield

Prospect Farm

Spoutbank
Dykecroft

Barron House Farm

Barron House Farm

FA No

BVDt

12625 BVDt

15841

8291

2617
1642 BVDa J?
3959 BVDt

22684 BVDtv
15932 BVDtt

4298

4298 BVDt

28828 BVDt
62674 BVDt

15963 BVDtv
6624

BVDtv

INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

2 BG incalf cows 39m

2 BG cows & Lim x calves RWB
4 BG incalf hfrs 23-30m

2 BG hfrs 16-17m

3 BG hfrs 5m

11 BG hfrs 12-13m

4 BG hfrs 36m

7 BG hfrs incalf to AA

6 BG hfrsin calf to Lim

2 White Gall in calf to WBS

2 BG hfrs 9m

4 BG cows & calves

12 BG hfrs incalf to AA due Mar
17 BG hfrs 16-17m

10 BG hfrs incalf to Lim 27-30m

20 BG hfrs incalf to AA due Mar
onwards
8 BG hfrs 16m

10 Bltd Gall hfrs 16m

4 BG/BGall incalf hfrs due Mar
onwards 30m

35 BG hfrs in calf to AA

10 BG hfrs incalf to Lim due
Feb/Mar
12 BG hfrs 18-24m

20 BG hfrs 18-20m
20 BG hfrs 15-18m
2 BG In Calf hfrs 26-32m



Alley D
46-49
50-52

53
54-55
56-61
62-64

65
66-67

68
69-70

71

Alley E
72-73
74-75

76

77

78
79-80
81-84
85-86

87

88

89

90
91-92

93

94

95
96-97

230-253
254-270

271-277
278-293
294-333
334-353
354-355
356-365
366-373
374-383
384-387

388-402
403-417
418-421
422-431
432-435
436-451
452-481
482-496
497-500
501-505
506-513
514-523
524-540
541-543
544-545
546-553
554-563

M/s Laurie
M/s Laurie

M/s Dodd
M/s Telford
M/s Bell

South Dean

South Dean

Low Closegill
Holme Head

The Bloch

M/s Dalgleish & Waugh Crew Farm

M/s Hogg
M/s Hogg
M/s Murray
M/s Davidson
M/s Murray

M/s Robertson
M/s Waugh
M/s Elliott
M/s Elliott
M/s Lund
M/s Elliot
M/s lons

M/s Ireland
M/s Gibson
M/s Kenny
M/s Pattinson
M/s Pattinson
M/s Moore
M/s Moore
M/s Paterson
M/s Gilligan

Cartington Farms

Milnholm
Milnholm
Sewing Shields
East Deloraine

Stell Green

The Becks

The Row
Burnfoot
Burnfoot

East Clough
Hermitage

High Thorneyburn
New House
Mouse Syke
Parkhouse Farm
Hotbank
Hotbank
Softley

Softley
Hopsrigg

High Creoch

BVDf

BVDt

27213 BVDtv

8140

BVDt

13191 BVDt

BVDt

33170

10935 BVDf

10066 BVDt

BVDt

6415 BVDn

33330 BVDt

BVDtv

31004 BVDtv

477559 BVDt

43520

31496 BVDt

31496 BVDt

32647BVDt

32647BVDt

8760BVDt

13156

100584 HH

24 BG hfrs 15-18m

17 BG hfrs incalf to AA due

Apr 24-28m
7 BG hfrs 17-18m

16 BG hfrs 24-30m
40 BG hfrs 18-22m
20 BG hfr 16-21m
2 BG hfrs 22m

10 BG hfrs 11-18m
8 BG hfrs 6m

10 BG hfrs 18m

4 BG hfrs 18m

15 BG hfrs 12m

14 BG hfrs 5-13m
4 BG hfrs 18m

10 BG hfrs 6m

4 BG bulling hfrs
16 BG hfrs 16-18m
30 BG hfrs 16-19m
15 BG hfrs 16-17m
4 BG hfrs 8m

5 BG hfrs 15-16m
8 BG hfrs 16-18m
10 BG hfrs 4-8m
17 BG hfrs 6-8m

3 BG hfrs incalf to Lim due Feb

2 BG hfrs 18-24m
8 BG hfrs 11-16m
10 BG hfrs 18m



Alley F

98
99-100
101

102

103

104
105-106
107-108
109

110

111

112

564-573
574-585
586-593

594
595-600
601-606
607-615
616-625
626-627

628
629-634
635-644

M/s Paterson

M/s Busby

M/s Smith

M/s Smith

M/s Walker
Tanlawhill Farming
Tanlawhill Farming
Tanlawhill Farming
M/s Adkin

M/s Dinwoodie
M/s McGregor
M/s Raine

Terrona
Unthank
Whiteknowe
Whiteknowe

Raeburnfoot

Upper Rigg

Oliver Place
Dirrops

Parkend Farm

BORDERWAY

| Friday 28th October

Venue: Borderway, Carlisle CA1 2RS

borderwayagriexpo.uk

Morrisons Norbrook

1497

11580

5370

9583

8779

16393

9 BG hfrs 18m

12 BG hfrs 18m

8 BG hfrs 8-9m

1 BG hfr 16m

6 BG hfrs 13-14m

6 WBS/BSht hfrs 6m
9 Gall x incalf hfrs RWB
10 Gall incalf cows

2 BG hfrs

1 Gall hfr 14m

6 BSht hfrs 15m

10 ped Gall hfrs 6-9m



Alley F
115-118
119-120
121
122
Alley G
124-126
127
128-129
130-131
132-135
136
137
138

39

140
140
141-146
147
148
Alley H
150-151
152
153
154-155
156
157
158
159
160-162

701-731
732-744
745-749
750-759

760-781
782-786
787-796
797-806
807-836
837-742
743-848
849-851
852-855
856-857
858

859-908
909

910-916

917-936
937-944
945-950
951-960
961-964
965-968
969-976
977-978
979-1003

SUCKLED CALVES

Harrison & Hetherington

Tanlawhill Farming

M/s Gilligan
M/s Raine

M/s Moore

M/s Moore

M/s Paterson
M/s Paterson
M/s Goodfellow
Kilnstown Farms
M/s Adkin

M/s Elliot

M/s lons

M/s Little

M/s Little

M/s Thompson
M/s Kenny

M/s Waugh

M/s Pattinson
M/s Bell

M/s Hogg
M/s Wood
M/s Gibson
M/s Walker
M/s Smith
M/s Smith

M/s Paterson

High Creoch

Parkend Farm

Softley
Softley
Hopsrigg
Hopsrigg
The Mains

Upper Rigg

Hermitage

High Thorneyburn
Park Nook

Park Nook
Hownam Grange
Parkhouse Farm

The Row

Hotbank
The Bloch
Milnholm
Potholm
Mouse Syke
Raeburnfoot
Rossville
Rossville

Low Three Mark

FA no

13156

32647 BVDa

8760 BVDt

BVDtv

31004 BVDtv

BVDt

43520

31496 BVDt

BVDt

13141

5370

30 BG/Gall/AA blks 15-18m
13 WBS/Bsht blks 6m

5 BG blks 16m

10 Gall blks 6-9m

22 BG blks 6-8m

5 Gall blks 6-8m

10 BG blks 18-24m

10 Sim x hfrs 18-24m
30 AA x blks/hfrs 12-18m
6 Gall blks 12-14m

6 Cont x blks

3 WBS/BG blks 15-17m
4 BG blks 16-19m

2 Gall blks 18m

1 WBS blks 17m

50 AAx blks/hfrs 6m

1 BG blk 15m

7 BG blks 5-6m

20 BG/Gall/WBS blks 5-7m
8 BG blks 16m
6 BG/WBS blks 12-14m

10 Char/AAx blks/hfrs 12-13m

4 BG blks 8m

4 BG blks 13-14m

8 Hrfd/Lim x hfrs 18m
2 Shtn blks 17m

25 Gall blks 12m






