

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

Tuesday 18th October 2022 10.30am

NEWCASTLETON BLUE GREY SALE

(to be held at Lockerbie Mart)

Great Annual Special Sale of 644 BLUE GREY INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Galloway and other breed cross heifer calves Followed by

303 SUCKLED CALVES

Blue Grey & Galloway bullocks together with Continental Cross bullock & heifer calves

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end
 of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all
 documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers
 within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

Public ballot drawn by Ms L Adamson, The Criffel Monday 10th October 2022

THE FIRST & LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS FORWARD WILL NOT BE IN THE FIRST FOUR OR LAST FOUR CATALOGUED VENDORS IN 2023

TROPHIES LIST

Best Group of 4 or more Bulling Heifers (empty) will receive the **Rob Armstrong Memorial Trophy**

Best Group of Heifer Calves, born from 1st January 2022 will receive the **Karen Telford Herbert Memorial Trophy**

LEGEND

Bt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested	BVD a/m	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored		
Lv	Lepto vaccinated	BVDt©	Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested		
BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested	BVDf	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free		
НН	High Health Scheme	BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited		
PHS	Premier Health Scheme	J 1 2	Johnes level		
SPE	Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker				

CATALOGUE – Sale 10.30am INCALF HEIFERS, BULLING & HEIFER CALVES

Alley A				FA No	
1	1-2	M/s McAllistar	Airesknowe	BVDt	2 BG incalf cows 39m
2	3-4	M/s Young	18 Belsay		2 BG cows & Lim x calves RWB
3	5-8	M/s Harding	Nickies Hill	12625 BVDt	4 BG incalf hfrs 23-30m
4	9-10	M/s Todd	Eden Park		2 BG hfrs 16-17m
5	11-13	M/s Todd	Eden Park		3 BG hfrs 5m
6-7	14-24	M/s Smith	Fog Close		11 BG hfrs 12-13m
8	25-28	M/s Smith	Fog Close		4 BG hfrs 36m
9	29-35	M/s Moffat	Bodesbeck	15841	7 BG hfrs incalf to AA
Alley B					
10	36-41	Ardwall Farms		8291	6 BG hfrs in calf to Lim
11	42-43	Ardwall Farms			2 White Gall in calf to WBS
12	44-45	M/s Leach	Whintings Town		2 BG hfrs 9m
13	46-49	M/s McGarva	Barwhanny Farm	2617	4 BG cows & calves
14-15	50-61	Hedgeley Farms		1642 BVDa J²	12 BG hfrs incalf to AA due Mar
16-18	62-78	M/s Jackson	The Roan	3959 BVDt	17 BG hfrs 16-17m
19-20	79-88	M/s Holliday	Strudda Bank	22684 BVDtv	10 BG hfrs incalf to Lim 27-30m
21-23	89-108	M/s Flintoft	Sourhope	15932 BVDtt	20 BG hfrs incalf to AA due Mar
24	109-116	M/s Coates	Crowdieknowe	4298	onwards 8 BG hfrs 16m
25-26	117-126	M/s Coates	Crowdieknowe		10 Bltd Gall hfrs 16m
27	127-130	M/s Coates	Crowdieknowe	4298 BVDt	4 BG/BGall incalf hfrs due Mar onwards 30m
Alley C					
28-34	131-165	M/s Wallace	Farneyshield	28828 BVDt	35 BG hfrs in calf to AA
35-36	166-175	M/s Robinson	Prospect Farm	62674 BVDt	10 BG hfrs incalf to Lim due Feb/Mar
37-38	176-187	M/s Kyle	Spoutbank	15963 BVDtv	12 BG hfrs 18-24m
39-41	188-207	M/s Nichol	Dykecroft	6624	20 BG hfrs 18-20m
42-44	208-227	M/s Kennedy	Barron House Farm	BVDtv	20 BG hfrs 15-18m
45	228-229	M/s Kennedy	Barron House Farm		2 BG In Calf hfrs 26-32m

Α	lev	D
---	-----	---

46-49	230-253	M/s Laurie	South Dean		24 BG hfrs 15-18m
50-52	254-270	M/s Laurie	South Dean	BVDf	17 BG hfrs incalf to AA due Apr 24-28m
53	271-277	M/s Dodd	Low Closegill	BVDt	7 BG hfrs 17-18m
54-55	278-293	M/s Telford	Holme Head	27213 BVDtv	16 BG hfrs 24-30m
56-61	294-333	M/s Bell	The Bloch	8140	40 BG hfrs 18-22m
62-64	334-353	M/s Dalgleish & Wau	ıgh Crew Farm	BVDt	20 BG hfr 16-21m
65	354-355	M/s Hogg	Milnholm	13191 BVDt	2 BG hfrs 22m
66-67	356-365	M/s Hogg	Milnholm	BVDt	10 BG hfrs 11-18m
68	366-373	M/s Murray	Sewing Shields	33170	8 BG hfrs 6m
69-70	374-383	M/s Davidson	East Deloraine	10935 BVDf	10 BG hfrs 18m
71	384-387	M/s Murray	Stell Green		4 BG hfrs 18m
Alley E					
72-73	388-402	M/s Robertson	The Becks	10066 BVDt	15 BG hfrs 12m
74-75	403-417	M/s Waugh	The Row	BVDt	14 BG hfrs 5-13m
76	418-421	M/s Elliott	Burnfoot	6415 BVDn	4 BG hfrs 18m
77	422-431	M/s Elliott	Burnfoot		10 BG hfrs 6m
78	432-435	M/s Lund	East Clough	33330 BVDt	4 BG bulling hfrs
79-80	436-451	M/s Elliot	Hermitage	BVDtv	16 BG hfrs 16-18m
81-84	452-481	M/s Ions	High Thorneyburn	31004 BVDtv	30 BG hfrs 16-19m
85-86	482-496	M/s Ireland	New House	477559 BVDt	15 BG hfrs 16-17m
87	497-500	M/s Gibson	Mouse Syke		4 BG hfrs 8m
88	501-505	M/s Kenny	Parkhouse Farm	43520	5 BG hfrs 15-16m
89	506-513	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank	31496 BVDt	8 BG hfrs 16-18m
90	514-523	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank	31496 BVDt	10 BG hfrs 4-8m
91-92	524-540	M/s Moore	Softley	32647BVDt	17 BG hfrs 6-8m
93	541-543	M/s Moore	Softley	32647BVDt	3 BG hfrs incalf to Lim due Feb
94	544-545	M/s Paterson	Hopsrigg	8760BVDt	2 BG hfrs 18-24m
95	546-553	M/s Gilligan	High Creoch	13156	8 BG hfrs 11-16m
96-97	554-563	Cartington Farms		100584 HH	10 BG hfrs 18m

Alley F

98	564-573	M/s Paterson	Terrona	1497	9 BG hfrs 18m
99-100	574-585	M/s Busby	Unthank	11580	12 BG hfrs 18m
101	586-593	M/s Smith	Whiteknowe		8 BG hfrs 8-9m
102	594	M/s Smith	Whiteknowe		1 BG hfr 16m
103	595-600	M/s Walker	Raeburnfoot	5370	6 BG hfrs 13-14m
104	601-606	Tanlawhill Farming		9583	6 WBS/BSht hfrs 6m
105-106	607-615	Tanlawhill Farming			9 Gall x incalf hfrs RWB
107-108	616-625	Tanlawhill Farming			10 Gall incalf cows
109	626-627	M/s Adkin	Upper Rigg	8779	2 BG hfrs
110	628	M/s Dinwoodie	Oliver Place		1 Gall hfr 14m
111	629-634	M/s McGregor	Dirrops	16393	6 BSht hfrs 15m
112	635-644	M/s Raine	Parkend Farm		10 ped Gall hfrs 6-9m



SUCKLED CALVES

Alley F				FA no	
115-118	701-731	Harrison & Hetherington			30 BG/Gall/AA blks 15-18m
119-120	732-744	Tanlawhill Farming			13 WBS/Bsht blks 6m
121	745-749	M/s Gilligan	High Creoch	13156	5 BG blks 16m
122	750-759	M/s Raine	Parkend Farm		10 Gall blks 6-9m
Alley G					
124-126	760-781	M/s Moore	Softley	32647 BVDa	22 BG blks 6-8m
127	782-786	M/s Moore	Softley		5 Gall blks 6-8m
128-129	787-796	M/s Paterson	Hopsrigg	8760 BVDt	10 BG blks 18-24m
130-131	797-806	M/s Paterson	Hopsrigg		10 Sim x hfrs 18-24m
132-135	807-836	M/s Goodfellow	The Mains		30 AA x blks/hfrs 12-18m
136	837-742	Kilnstown Farms			6 Gall blks 12-14m
137	743-848	M/s Adkin	Upper Rigg		6 Cont x blks
138	849-851	M/s Elliot	Hermitage	BVDtv	3 WBS/BG blks 15-17m
39	852-855	M/s Ions	High Thorneyburn	31004 BVDtv	4 BG blks 16-19m
140	856-857	M/s Little	Park Nook	BVDt	2 Gall blks 18m
140	858	M/s Little	Park Nook		1 WBS blks 17m
141-146	859-908	M/s Thompson	Hownam Grange		50 AAx blks/hfrs 6m
147	909	M/s Kenny	Parkhouse Farm	43520	1 BG blk 15m
148	910-916	M/s Waugh	The Row		7 BG blks 5-6m
Alley H					
150-151	917-936	M/s Pattinson	Hotbank	31496 BVDt	20 BG/Gall/WBS blks 5-7m
152	937-944	M/s Bell	The Bloch		8 BG blks 16m
153	945-950	M/s Hogg	Milnholm	BVDt	6 BG/WBS blks 12-14m
154-155	951-960	M/s Wood	Potholm	13141	10 Char/AAx blks/hfrs 12-13m
156	961-964	M/s Gibson	Mouse Syke		4 BG blks 8m
157	965-968	M/s Walker	Raeburnfoot	5370	4 BG blks 13-14m
158	969-976	M/s Smith	Rossville		8 Hrfd/Lim x hfrs 18m
159	977-978	M/s Smith	Rossville		2 Shtn blks 17m
160-162	979-1003	M/s Paterson	Low Three Mark		25 Gall blks 12m